Features
File No.:E134517
File No.:R 50154722
File No.:CQC18002206328
Dielectric
strength
Shock resistance
DC type: Approx. 1.9W;

HF116F-3  / 012 -1H WD F
Coil voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type
Contact arrangement
Mouting
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT
Outline Dimensions
Contact material
T F (XXX)
Unit: mm
Contact Gap
C
DC: 3VDC to 200VDC
AC: 6VAC to 240VAC
D: DC                 A: AC
A: Mount            F: Flanged
1H: 1 Form A     2H: 2 Form A3)
T: AgSnO2          Nil: AgCdO
W: 3.0mm          Nil: Standard
XXX: Customer special requirement           Nil: Standard
HF116F-3/□□□□ -F-2HHF116F-3/□□□□ -F-1H
68
60
50.5
60
68
50.5
510
0 1
DC operation coil AC operation coil
Coil Inner Circuit
Remark: In case of no tolerance shown in outline dimension: outline dimension ≤1mm, tolerance should be ±0.2mm; outline dimension ＞1mm
and ≤5mm, tolerance should be ±0.3mm; outline dimension ＞5mm, tolerance should be ±0.4mm.
(Bottom view)
0 1
4 6
0 1
2 4 6 8
0 1
(Bottom view) (Bottom view)
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT Unit: mm
Outline Dimensions
Wiring Diagram
1 Form A 2 Form A
4
1
62 8
0
4
1
62 8
0
HF116F-3/□□□□ -A-2HHF116F-3/□□□□ -A-1H
50.5 50.5
CHARACTERISTIC  CURVES
COIL TEMPERATURE RISE
Percentage Of Nominal Coil Voltage
Disclaimer
The specification is for reference only. See to "Terminology and Guidelines" for more information. Specifications subject to change without notice.
We could not evaluate all the performance and all the parameters for every possible application. Thus the user should be in a right position to
choose the suitable product for their own application. If there is any query, please contact Hongfa for the technical service. However, it is the user’s
responsibility to determine which product should be used only.
©  Xiamen Hongfa Electroacoustic Co., Ltd.  All rights of Hongfa are reserved.
511
40
80
30
120100 140
90
80